

HOUSE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Appropriations.

SB19-043 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend reengrossed bill, page 2, line 5, strike "JULY 1, 2019," and
- 2 substitute "JANUARY 1, 2020,".
- 3 Page 2, line 7, after "(2)(d)" insert "and (2)(e)".
- 4 Page 2, line 11, strike "TWENTY-SEVEN." and substitute "TWENTY-FIVE.".
- 5 Page 2, after line 11 insert:
- 6 "(e) SUBJECT TO AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS, EFFECTIVE
- 7 JANUARY 1, 2020, THE NUMBER OF JUDGES FOR THE SECOND JUDICIAL
- 8 DISTRICT IS TWENTY-SEVEN.".
- 9 Page 2, line 12, after "(2)(g)" insert "and (2)(h)".
- 10 Page 2, line 16, strike "TWENTY-FOUR." and substitute "TWENTY-THREE.".
- 11 Page 2, after line 16 insert:
- 12 "(h) SUBJECT TO AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS, EFFECTIVE
- 13 JANUARY 1, 2020, THE NUMBER OF JUDGES FOR THE FOURTH JUDICIAL
- 14 DISTRICT IS TWENTY-FOUR.".
- 15 Page 2, line 20, strike "JULY 1, 2019," and substitute "JANUARY 1, 2020,".
- 16 Page 3, line 11, strike "JULY 1, 2019," and substitute "JANUARY 1, 2020,".
- 17 Page 3, line 16, strike "JULY 1, 2019," and substitute "JANUARY 1, 2020,".
- 18 Page 3, line 18, after "(2)(g)" insert "and (2)(h)".
- 19 Page 3, line 22, strike "ELEVEN." and substitute "TEN.".
- 20 Page 3, after line 22 insert:
- 21 "(h) SUBJECT TO AVAILABLE APPROPRIATIONS, EFFECTIVE
- 22 JANUARY 1, 2020, THE NUMBER OF JUDGES FOR THE NINETEENTH JUDICIAL
- 23 DISTRICT IS ELEVEN.".

** **